
RESOLUTION NO. 2127 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SALISBURY ACCEPTING FUNDS A WARDED 
THROUGH A GRANT FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT, EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT. 

WHEREAS; the Cit)' of Salisbury applied for grant funding under the Emergency 
Solutions Grant application request to the Department of Housing and Community Development; 
and · 

. . 

· WHEREAS, the City ·of Salisbury applied for funding on behalf of four providers of 
services to homeless residents of the City of Salisbury; and 

WHEREAS, a grant in the amount of$37,875.00 was awarded to the City of Salisbury 
for the following. programs; ' 

Diakonia, Inc. 
Village of Hope 
Second Chance Home 
Samaritan Ministries, Inc. 

$10,250.00 
$10,250.00 
$ 7,125.00 
$10,250.00 

NOW, THEREFO-RE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this 12th day of December, 2011, that the 
Council ofthe City of Salisbury, Maryland does hereby accept the funds awarded from the 
Department ofHousing and Community Development in the amount outlined above; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Mayor James Ireton, Jr. is authorized and 
empowered to execute any and all documents required for receipt of said funds. 

THE ABOVE RESOLUTION was introduced and duly passed at a meeting ofthe 
Council ofthe City of Salisbury, Maryland held on December 12, 2011, and is to become 
effective immediately. 

-r':ffiiln£. CL_ 
COUNCIL PRESIDENT 

APPROVED BY ME THIS 

/5-lh ·dayof ~~ 

Jameslre~ 
, 2011 

Mayor 



INTER 

OFFICE MEMO 
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 

To: John Pick 

From: Lore L. Chambers, Ph.D (Candidate) ~ 
Subject: Resolution To Accept Funds For the 2011 Emergency Solutions Grant from the 

Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development 

Date: December 1, 2011 

Attached is a Resolution to accept funding from the Maryland Department of Housing and 
Community Development for the Emergency Solutions Grant Program. This funding, in the 
amount of$37,875.00, will be utilized to provide funding to the following organizations: 

Diakonia, Inc. 
Village of Hope 
Second Chance Help, Inc. 
Samaritan Ministries, Inc. 

$10,250.00 
$10,250.00 
$ 7,125.00 
$ 10,250.00 

The funding will be utilized to assist with the operations costs for the four shelters. The City 
does not have match-funding requirements. This funding level represents an increase of$7,726 
over last year. Please forward the resolution to the City Council for placement on the agenda for 
December 12, 20 11. 

Attachments 

cc: Mayor James Ireton, Jr. 


